SB647_SenYoung_FAV.pdf Uploaded by: Ronald Young Position: FAV

Ronald N. Young

Legislative District 3

Frederick County

Budget and Taxation Committee

Chair, Executive Nominations Committee

Senate Chair, Joint Subcommittee on Program Open Space/Agricultural Land Preservation

Joint Committee on Administrative, Executive, and Legislative Review



The Senate of Maryland Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Annapolis Office
James Senate Office Building
11 Bladen Street, Room 301
Annapolis, Maryland 21401
410-841-3575 · 301-858-3575
800-492-7122 Ext. 3575
Fax 410-841-3193 · 301-858-3193
Ronald.Young@senate.state.md.us

District Office

253 East Church Street, Suite 100
Frederick, Maryland 21701
301-662-8520
Fax 301-662-8521

March 2, 2022 **SUPPORT SB647**

Frederick County Bill - Electronic Tip Jars

Dear Chair Guzzone, Vice Chair Rosapepe, and distinguished members of the Senate Budget and Taxation Committee,

SB647 is a Frederick County Delegation bill that allows for the electronic dispensing of Tip Jar tickets.

Tip Jar games have long been a Frederick County activity in such organizations as fraternal, veterans, charitable, as well as volunteer fire, rescues and ambulance companies and their auxiliary groups. Allowing for electronic Tip Jar play improves sanitation by minimizing touch-points by and with people, allows for more reliable accounting, quicker response for ordering and payouts, and enhances the playing.

Tip Jar gaming is regulated and licensed locally by the Frederick County Gaming Commission. The bill does <u>not</u> expand the current eligibility for local Tip Jar licenses.

I ask the Senate Budget and Taxation Committee to favorably vote on Frederick County Delegation bill SB647.

Respectfully,

Ronald N. Young